## Jerauld County Director of Equalization

Jerauld County is currently accepting applications for a Full-Time Director of Equalization. This position requires overall planning, operation, and supervision of the office. Good communication with staff, decision making and flexibility are a must. Full benefits and retirement. Salary based upon experience with assessment and management skills.

Please contact the Jerauld County Auditor office for more application and more detailed job description at (605)539-9301 or <u>jerauldaud@venturecomm.net</u>.

Jerauld County is an equal opportunity employer.